



**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KARSOG**

PH: 01907-222229 Fax: 222229 , e-mail : ee-kar-hp@nic.in

No.PW-KSG-E-Tenders/2023-

4296

Dated:- 15/10/2024

To

✓ The Executive Engineer (IT) Cell,
HPPWD, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar,
Shimla-2.

Subject :-

Regarding publication of Tender on departmental site.

Enclosed please find herewith the copies of Notice Inviting Tender for the loading on departmental web-site before 15.10.2024 per notification issued by the Pr. Secy.(PW) to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 16 July, 2021. Certified that the works mentioned in the Tender Notice are urgent in nature.

Encl:- As above.

**Executive Engineer,
B&R Division,
HP PWD Karsog**



**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KARSOG**
PH: 01907-222229 Fax: 222229 , E-mail : ee-kar-hp@nic.in
Notice inviting tender

Scaled item rates tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, B&R Division HPPWD Karsog on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh from the approved/eligible contractors enlisted in HP,PWD for the following works so as to reach in this office on or before **26.10.2024 upto 11.00 AM** and shall be opened on the same day at **12.00 AM** in presence of the contractor or their authorized representatives who may like to be present. The tender form can be obtained from this office against cash payment (Non refundable) upto **4.00 PM on 25.10.2024** for which the application should reach in this office **upto 1.00 PM 25.10.2024**.

The earnest money in shape of National saving certificate/time deposit account/saving account in any Nationalized Bank in H.P duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer Karsog Division HPPWD Karsog will be received alongwith application for obtaining tenders form. The conditional tenders will summarily be rejected. The offer of the tenders shall be kept open for 51 days from the date of opening of tender. The Executive Engineer, HP PWD, Karsog reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. The contractors should append their enlistment/renewed certificates/sale Tax registration Numbers with the application for issue of tender form. If any of the date mentioned above happens to be holiday the same shall be processed on next working day.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest money	Time allowed	Cost of Form
1	R/R damages on Thandapani to Marothi road via harizan Basti Parali Km. 0/00 to 0/900 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 0/195 to 0/204)SDP/2024/62	274553/-	5500	Two month	350/-
2	R/R damages on various road under Karsog Sub-Division (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for disposal/carriage of material)	1,14,000/-	2,200/-	26 days	350/-
3	R/R damages on Kao to Kajoun road km. 0/00 to 4/500 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 0/000 to 0/040)	2,75,001/-	5,500/-	One month	350/-
4	C/o Bamshreera Nallah to Matal road Km. 0/00 to 1/00 in GP Khadra (SH:- ROFD of road in Km. Khadra (SH:- ROFD of road in Km. 0/00 to 0/160) MPLAD	1,20,031/-	2,500/-	One month	350/-
5	C/o Makreri Mod to Damehar road Km. 0/00 to 2/00 in GP Khadra (SH:- ROFD of road in Km. 0/00 to 0/100) MP LAD	68,054/-	1,400/-	One month	350/-
6	C/o Sainj Bagra Sainjeli road via Gannu Km. 0/00 to 6/00 (SH:- Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader on daily wages basis for removal of slips at various RDs)	98,900/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-
7	C/o Naghau to Chamog via Chanjodi Baghair HB(Dabrot) Km. 0/00 to 2/500 (SH:- Widening of road Km. 0/00 to 0/140)SDP/2023/1127	97,889/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-
8	R/R damages on Chindi to Dachhain road (SH:- Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader on daily wages basis for removal of slips at various RDs)	98,900/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-
9	R/R damages on various road under Karsog Sub-Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB/excavator cum loader on daily wages basis for removal of slips at various RDs)	98,900/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-
10	C/o road from Batoni Gali to Manshanidhar Km. 0/00 to 1/00 (SH:- F/C 5/7 mtr wide of road in Km. 0/165 to 0/555) under OTMNP	4,92,222/-	9,900/-	One month	350/-
11	C/o Punni to Naswar road Km. 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:- C/o RCC Box culvert at RD Km. 0/220)	4,87,702/-	9,800/-	One month	350/-

12	C/o link road from Dateha to harizan Basti Chova via Kehu road Km. 0/00 to 3/470 (SH:- C/o 900mm dia RCC Hume pipe culvert & wing wall at RD 1/045) under SCDP	3,71,343/-	7,500/-	One month	350/-
13	C/o Barthuna to village Presso Km. 0/00 to 0/600 (SH:- C/o 900mm dia RCC Hume pipe culvert at RD 0/300) Computer code 2020-1186-Page-245	3,03,236/-	6,100/-	Two months	350/-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:-

1. No tender form will be issued to those contractors who are not registered under HPGST Act.
2. The Contractor/firm should be registered as or dealer GST NO.
3. If any of the date mentioned above happened to be Gazetted holidays the same shall be processed on next working day.
4. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/reject any tender/ application or all tenders without assigning any reason.
5. No tender form will be issued to those contractors who are not registered under EPF Act
6. The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found satisfactory.
7. The earnest money for the above work should be attached with the application.
8. The intending contractors/firms shall have to produce the copy of latest enlistment and renewal enlisted in HP,PWD.
9. As per Govt. Notification PW/CTR/32-20Genl Inst-CPWD/2020-37996-38095 dated 13-03-2023 the tenders above 5% will be summarily rejected and tenders amounts below 30% of amount put to tender will also be accepted.

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HPPWD Karsog,

No. PW-E-Tender-NIT/23

Dated:-

1. Copy to the Superintending Engineer, 1st Circle, HP,PWD, Mandi for information please.
2. The Sub-Divisional Officer (Civil) Karsog, tehsil Karsog Distt. Mandi HP.
3. The Block Development Officer Karsog , Tehsil Karsog Distt. Mandi HP.
4. All the Assistant Engineers, working under this Division.
5. Copy to Drawing & Account Branch.
6. Notice board of this office.

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division,
HP PWD Karsog

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Name of Work:- R/R damages on Thandpani to Marothi road via Harizan Basti Parali km 0/00 to 0/900 (SH:-C/O R/Wall at RD 0/195 to 0/204) SDP/2024/62

Estimated Cost 27/4553
Earnest Money 5500
Time Two Months

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	Qty	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In	Total Amount with all taxes	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical rectification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and desposal up to a lead of 50 mts dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mts depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	23.76	Per Cubic Meter	390.20	9271	Rupees Nine Thousand Two Hundred Seventy One and Paise Fifteen Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation and plinth complete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 for plain /rainforcement including carriage cement concrete 1:4:8 nominal mix (1cement:4 sand: 8 graded crushed stones aggregate 40 nominal size) as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	45.05	Per Cubic Meter	5500.00	247775	Rupees Two Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Five and Paise Zero Only
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment,wing wall,return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	9	Nos	373.15	3358	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Eight and Paise Thirty Five Only
4	Back filling behind abutment,wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204:3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	11.79	Per Cubic Meter	1200.00	14148	Rupees Fourteen Thousand One Hundred Forty Eight and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					274553	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words			Zero and Paise Zero Only			

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
BRPWD, Karsog.

D.N.I.T / SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs :-114000/-
Earnest money:-2200/-
Time :- 26 Days

Name of Work :- R.R. Damages on various Road under Karsog Sub Division (SH.-: Hiring of Tipper for disposal/carriage of Material)
No. Description of Item.

No.	Description of Item.	Qty.	Rate.		Unit.	Amount
			In figure	In Words		
	Hiring of Tipper on daily wages basis for carriage of materials Le. Aggregate, stone, mud etc. up to any leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge to Tipper should work 8 Hours daily. Any loss of public property and accident etc. The contractor is fully responsible during the execution of work the fuel and operation staff for the Tipper will be provided by the owner. The repair charges of machinery during the execution of work will be Borne by the owner. The useful material shall be stacked along the road side and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	30 Days			Per day.	
	Total					


Executive Engineer
Karsog Division
44PPWD Karsog

Percentage Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost 275001
Earnest Money 5500
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Kao to Kajaur road Km. 0/00 to 4/500 (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD Km. 0/00 to 0/040)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and desposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	45.00	Per Cubic Metre	379.90	17096.00	Rupees seventeen thousand ninety six and paise zero only.
2	Providing and laying concrete for pain/reinforced concrete 1:4:8 (one cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate) in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	64.80	Per Cubic Metre	5500.00	356400.00	Rupees three lacs fifty six thousand four hundred and paise zero only.
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	4.20	Per Cubic Metre	1200.00	5040.00	Rupees five thousand forty and paise zero only.
4	Providing weepholes in bricks masonry/stone masonry plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full with the structure with slope of 1(V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,1204.3.7 As per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	20.00	Each	373.15	7463.00	Rupees seven thousand four hundred sixty three and paise zero only.
Total in Figures					275001.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
AHPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost
Earnest Money
Time
12003
2500
One month

Name of Work:-C/O Bamshtreera Nallah to Matal road Km. 0/00 to 1/00 in G.P. Khadra (SH:- ROFD of road in Km. 0/00 to 0/160) MPLAD						
Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Excavation in earth work in hilly area by mechanical means all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation shall be carried out true to lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super-elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for Rural Roads August 2004 and Clause 16.2 of general condition for contract to achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking of material useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blinding and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in charge for smooth riding. The recovery of 3.34 cubic metre @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre amounting to Rs. 1002/- only, shall be done on prorata basis for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	605.15	Per Cubic Metre	198.35	120037.00	Rupees One Lakh Twenty Thousand Thirty Two and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures			Select		120037.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures					0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost 68054
Earnest Money 1400
Time One month

Name of Work:-C/O Makreri Mod to Damehar road Km. 0/00 to 2/00 in G.P. Khadra (SH:- ROFD of road in Km. 0/00 to 0/100) MPLAD

Sub-Head and items of works.

Sr.No.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	343.10	Per Cubic Metre	198.35	68054.00	Rupees Sixty Eight Thousand Fifty Four and Paise Zero Only
Excavation in earth work in hilly area by mechanical means all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super-elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for Rural Roads August 2004 and Clause 16.2 of general condition for contract to achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking of material useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blinding and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge for smooth riding. The recovery of 2.90 cubic metre @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre amounting to Rs. 870/- only, shall be done on prorata basis for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all heads and lifts and other incidentals.					
Total in Figures					
Quoted Rate in Figures				68054.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				0.00	

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
PHPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 98900
Earnest Money 2000
Time One Month

Name of Work:-C/O Sainj Bagra Sainjli road via Gannu Km. 0/0 to 6/00 (SH:- Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader on daily wages basis for removal of slip at various RD's)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (in	Toatal Amount with all taxes	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST in
1	Hiring of JCB /excavator for removal of sils and boulder in all kinds of soil including rocky potion and saturated and disposing of all excavated earth or un-serviceable materials from the road surface up to any leads and lifts as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in charge. The machine/JCB should work minimum 8.00 hours from 9.00 A.M to 5.00 P.M daily and remove at least 25.00 cum. Quantity of slips per hour. Any loss to the public/privated property of any accident etc.happended during the course of hiring period execution shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB/excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases the fuel and operational stall for excavator will be provided by the owner, the repair and prare wath and ward of excavator also be borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be dully verified by the Engineer-In Chagre .as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	86.00	Per Hours	1150.00	98900	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					98900	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words			Zero and Paise Zero Only			

Executive/Engineer,
Karsog Division,
CHPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost 97889
Earnest Money 2000
Time One Month.

Name of Work:- C/O Nagahu to Chamog via Chanjodi Baghair HB (Dabrot) Km. 0/00 to 2/500 (SH:-Widening of road Km 0/00 0/140). SDF/2023/1127

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Excavation in earth work in hilly area by mechanical means all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super-elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for Rural Roads August 2004 and Clause 16.2 of general condition for contract to achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking of material useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blindage and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in charge for smooth riding. The recovery of 21.79 cubic metre @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre amounting to Rs.6537/- only , shall be done on prorata basis for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	443.66	Per Cubic Metre	220.64	97889.00	Rupees Ninety Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Nine and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					97889.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words					0.00	


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
AHPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost 98900
Earnest Money 2000
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damage on Chindi to Dachhain road (SH:- Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader on daily wages basis for removal of slips at various RD's)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	Qty	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST P In Rs.	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Hiring of JCB/excavator for removal of slips and boulder in all kinds of soil including rocky potion and saturated and disposing of all excavated earth or un-serviceable materials from the road surface up to any leads and lifts as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in charge. The machine/JCB should work minimum 8.00 hours from 9.00 A.M to 5.00 P.M. daily and remove at least 25.00 cum. Quantity of slips per hour. Any loss to the public/private property of any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period execution shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB/ excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases the fuel and operational staff for excavator will be provided by the owner, the repair and spare watch and ward of excavator also be borne by the contractor /owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be dully verified by the Engineer-in charge.	86.00	Per Hours	1150.00	98900.00	Rupees Ninety eight thosuannd nine hundred and paise zero only.
Total in Figures					98900.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				#NAME?		

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost 98900
Earnest Money 2000
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damage on Various road under Karsog Sub Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB/Excavator cum loader on daily wages basis for removal of slips at various RD's)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	Qty	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Hiring of JCB /excavator for removal of slips and boulder in all kinds of soil including rocky potion and saturated and disposing of all excavated earth or un-serviceable materials from the road surface up to any leads and lifts as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in charge. The machine/JCB should work minimum 8.00 hours from 9.00 A.M to 5.00 P.M. daily and remove at least 25.00 cum. Quantity of slips per hour. Any loss to the public/private property of any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period execution shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB/ excavator owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases the fuel and operational staff for excavator will be provided by the owner, the repair and spare watch and ward of excavator also be borne by the contractor /owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in charge.	86.00	Per Hours	1150.00	98900.00	Rupees Ninety eight thosuannd nine hundred and paise zero only.
Total in Figures					98900.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select			
Quoted Rate in Words			#NAME?			
					0.00	

Executive/Engineer,
Karsog Division,
PHPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost 492222

Earnest Money 9900

Time One Month

Name of Work:- C/O road from Batoni Gali to Manshanidhar Km 0/00 to 1/00 (SH:- Widening of road in Km 0/165 to 0/555). *under OT MP*

5/12/2014

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In	Total Amount with all taxes	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in
1	Excavation in earth work in hilly area by mechanical means all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super-elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for Rural Roads August 2004 and Clause 16.2 of general condition for contract to achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking of material useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blindage and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in charge for smooth riding. The recovery of 178.35 cubic metre @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre amounting to Rs. 53505/- only , shall be done on prorata basis for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	2039.37	Per Cubic Metre	241.36	492222.00	Rupees Four Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Two and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					492222.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words					0.00	

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,

CHPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost
Earnest Money
Time

487702
9800
One Month

Name of Work:- C/O Purni to Naswar road Km./ 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:- C/O RCC Box culvert at RD Km. 0/220)

Sub-Head and items of works.

Sr.No.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs., P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	88.80	Per Cubic Metre	390.20	34650.00	Rupees Thirty Four Thousand Six Hundred Fifty and Paise Zero Only
2	2.66	Per Cubic Metre	5700.00	15162.00	Rupees Fifteen Thousand One Hundred Sixty Two and Paise Zero Only
3	21.90	Per Cubic Metre	8500.00	186150.00	Rupees One Lakh Eighty Six Thousand One Hundred Fifty and Paise Zero Only
4	2.63	Per Tonne	80000.00	210400.00	Rupees Two Lakhs Ten Thousand Four Hundred and Paise Zero Only
5	18.00	Per Cubic Metre	1200.00	21600.00	Rupees Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred and Paise Zero Only
6	1.41	Per Cubic Metre	14000.00	19740.00	Rupees Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred Forty and Paise Zero
Total in Figures				487702.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures					
Quoted Rate in Words		Select		0.00	

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
4 HPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost 371343
Earnest Money 7500
Time One Month

Name of Work:- C/O link road from Dateha to Harizan Basti Chova via Kehu road Km. 0/00 to 3/470(SH:- C/O 900mm dia RCC Hume Pipe culvert & Wing wall at RD 1/045) under

SCDP

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (in Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes i/c GST in Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area by mechanical mean including cutting and trimming of side slope and disposing of excavated earth with any lift and any lead as per technical specification clause 1603.1 as per direction of engineer in charge with in all lead and lift As per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	51.16	Per Cubic Meter	390.20	19963.00	Rupees Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Three and Paise Zero Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803 1202 and 1203 Noimimal mix 1:6:12. (one cement: six sand: twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals As per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	2.02	Per Cubic Meter	4000.00	8080.00	Rupees Eight Thousand Eighty and Paise Zero Only
3	Providing and laying concrete for pain/reinforced concrete 1:4:8 (one cement : four sand : eight graded stone aggregate) in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	52.72	Per Cubic Meter	5500.00	289960.00	Rupees Two Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty and Paise Zero Only
4	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in double row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	7.50	Per Running Meter	5100.00	38250.00	Rupees Thirty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and Paise Zero Only
5	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	7.60	Per Cubic Meter	1200.00	9120.00	Rupees Nine Thousand One Hundred Twenty and Paise Zero Only
6	Providing weepholes in bricks masonry/stone masonry plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full with the structure with slope of 1 (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,1204.3.7 As per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	16.00	Each	373.15	5970.00	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					371343.00	
Noted Rate in Figures			Select			
Noted Rate in Words			#VALUE!		0.00	

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
CHPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost 303236
Earnest Money 6100
Time Two Months

Name of Work:- C/O Barthuna to Village Presso Km. 0/00 to 0/600 (SH.- C/O 900 mm dia RCC Hume Pipe Culvert at RD 0/300) Computer code 2020-307-1186 Page-245

Sub-Head and items of works.

Sr.No.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	40.25	Per Cubic Metre	390.20	15706.00	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred Six and Paise Zero Only
2	10.04	Per Cubic Metre	5700.00	57228.00	Rupees Fifty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Eight and Paise Zero Only
3	7.50	Per Running Metre	5100.00	38250.00	Rupees Thirty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and Paise Zero Only
4	31.94	Per Cubic Metre	5500.00	175670.00	Rupees One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Six Hundred Seventy and Paise Zero Only
5	9.92	Per Cubic Metre	1200.00	11904.00	Rupees Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred Four and Paise Zero Only
6	12.00	Each	373.15	4478.00	Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Eight and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures				303236.00	
Quoted Rate in Words				Select	0.00

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.